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8:00 PM, April 12, 2011 

The Student Elections Commission received the following complaint from John Bavlsik at 6:54 PM on April 12, 

2011, assigned reference number 2: 

 

 

 

 

After consideration of the complaint, the SEC has issued the following ruling: 

 

A video posted on the “Rhettvolution” YouTube channel shows campaigning using physical 

media taking place before the start of campaign period; this action is prohibited under EC 

3.4.01. The video is found at the following URL: 

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ltlq9hXr3Lc 

The SEC finds with a 6-0 vote that a violation of Elections Code section 3.4.01 has taken 

place, and therefore must charge the “Rhettvolution” campaign 200 violation points.  The 

video states that the event in question took place before the beginning of the campaign 

period, and the event clearly uses physical media to promote the campaign. 


